X  W-9 Form (incorporated onto signature page) 

4. Compensation.  District agrees to pay the Consultant compensation as set forth in each 

specific Project Authorization for Services satisfactorily rendered, it being agreed that the total 
fee under this Agreement is not to exceed One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty Dollars and No /100 Cents ($119,980.00).  

For each Project Authorization, District shall pay Consultant according to the following terms 
and conditions:  

4.1. Payment for the Services shall be made for all undisputed amounts based upon the 

delivery of the work product as determined by the District.